

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 2762/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2007 in RSA No.280/1995
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

MOHAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVKU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 01/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal K.L. Gautam, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Kaul, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners
submits that the judgment of the trial court has not been
annexed. Let this matter be adjourned for two weeks to
enable him to file the said judgment.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master