

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 2762/2008

MOHAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVKU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27934 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 26/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C)..CC NO. 2762/2008

The learned counsel for the petitioner to cure the defect in
the application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased
petitioner No.3 within two weeks.

SLP(C) NO. 27934/2008

Petitioner to take fresh steps for issuance of notice to all
the respondents within two weeks.

List again on 29.10.2009.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj